AMENDMENT TO THE RULES OF ARCHITECTURAL AND URBAN EXECUTIVE COMPETITION (TWO STAGES)

for the development

ARCHITECTURAL AND URBAN COMPETITION CONCEPT FOR CENTRUM LITERATURY I JĘZYKA – PLANETA LEM (CENTRE FOR LITERATURE AND LANGUAGE – PLANET LEM

Awarding Entity (Organizer)

Krakow Festival Office ul. Wygrana 2 30-311 Kraków

Supporting Entity (Co-organizer):

Association of Polish Architects, Kraków Branch plac Szczepański 6 31-011 Kraków

Kraków, 5th of October 2018

1. The Awarding Entity amends item (a). 1.1.2.1 of the Rules, regarding the contact details of persons authorised to contact the participants of the Competition from:

Organizational Secretary of the Competition:

Marek Kaszyński (SARP, Kraków Branch) tel.: +48 537 351 742

To:

Organizational Secretary of the Competition:

Marek Kaszyński (SARP, Kraków Branch) tel.: +48 691 712 327

- 2. The Awarding Entity amends item 1.11 of the Rules, regarding the schedule of the Competition, from:
 - 6. Sending notifications to Participants about the admission to the Competition and invitations to file Studies at Stage 1 of the Competition by **05.10.2018**
 - 7. Deadline for submitting requests for clarifications of the Rules regarding the development and submission of Studies and Competition Works by Participants admitted to the Competition and invited to file Studies at Stage 1 of the Competition by **12.10.2018**
 - 8. Deadline for publishing answers to questions about the Rules regarding the development and submission of Studies and Competition Works by Participants admitted to the Competition and invited to file Studies at Stage 1 of the Competition by **19.10.2018**

To:

- 6. Sending notifications to Participants about the admission to the Competition and invitations to file Studies at Stage 1 of the Competition by **16.10.2018**
- 7. Deadline for submitting requests for clarifications of the Rules regarding the development and submission of Studies and Competition Works by Participants admitted to the Competition and invited to file Studies at Stage 1 of the Competition by **19.10.2018**
- 8. Deadline for publishing answers to questions about the Rules regarding the development and submission of Studies and Competition Works by Participants admitted to the Competition and invited to file Studies at Stage 1 of the Competition by **26.10.2018**

Other dates indicated in the Competition schedule remain unchanged. The Awarding Entity would also like to inform that on 5.10.2018, requests to supplement the submitted applications for admission to the competition will be sent to the Participants, should it be necessary.

Krakow, 5 October 2018 (city and date)

Izabela Helbin Director of the Krakow Festival Office, Director of the Awarding Entity